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Quota Range

Number of 

Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Category

Number of 

Farmers per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 2,000 12 10,791               12 3.47% 10,791             0.12% 899                     

2,001 - 3,000 16 40,729               
3,001 - 4,000 19 66,571               
4,001 - 5,000 21 93,278               
5,001 - 6,000 15 79,657               
6,001 - 7,000 11 70,729               
7,001 - 8,000 13 98,219               
8,001 - 9,000 15 126,072             

9,001 - 10,000 9 84,999               119 34.39% 660,254           7.58% 5,548                  

10,001 - 11,000 22 230,864             
11,001 - 12,000 10 115,125             
12,001 - 13,000 9 112,166             

13,001 - 14,000 9 120,938             

14,001 - 15,000 11 160,303             61 17.63% 739,396           8.49% 12,121               

15,001 - 20,000 40 687,588             

20,001 - 25,000 25 560,039             

25,001 - 30,000 14 382,112             79 22.83% 1,629,739        18.72% 20,630               

30,001 - 35,000 16 512,058             

35,001 - 40,000 4 148,657             

40,001 - 45,000 8 342,717             

45,001 - 50,000 7 332,640             35 10.12% 1,336,072        15.35% 38,173               

50,001 - 75,000 21 1,221,370          

75,001 - 100,000 7 595,978             

100,001 - 200,000 8 1,123,947          

+200,000 4 1,387,811          40 11.56% 4,329,106        49.73% 108,228             

Total 346 8,705,358          346 100% 8,705,358        100% 25,160               

Egg Quota Production
[As at November 10, 2016]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Quota Range

Number of 

Pullet Farmers Total Pullets

Percentage of 

Total Pullet 

Farmers

Percentage of 

Total 

Allotment

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 5,000 4 11,744                  3.48% 0.11% 2,936                  

5,001 - 10,000 5 38,294                  4.35% 0.37% 7,659                  

10,001 - 15,000 7 84,002                  6.09% 0.81% 12,000                

15,001 - 20,000 6 106,127                5.22% 1.02% 17,688                

20,001 - 25,000 5 110,849                4.35% 1.07% 22,170                

25,001 - 30,000 9 251,158                7.83% 2.42% 27,906                

30,001 - 35,000 5 160,462                4.35% 1.54% 32,092                

35,001 - 40,000 6 224,972                5.22% 2.17% 37,495                

40,001 - 45,000 3 132,941                2.61% 1.28% 44,314                

45,001 - 50,000 4 185,608                3.48% 1.79% 46,402                

50,001 - 75,000 13 799,281                11.30% 7.69% 61,483                

75,001 - 100,000 18 1,550,864             15.65% 14.93% 86,159                

100,001 - 150,000 14 1,619,521             12.17% 15.59% 115,680             

150,001 - 200,000 7 1,262,314             6.09% 12.15% 180,331             

+200,000 9 3,851,694             7.83% 37.07% 427,966             

Total 115 10,389,831           100% 100% 90,346               

Pullet Quota Production
[As at November 10, 2016]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of Quota 

Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 40 900,893                    99,559              22,522                

2 38 526,420                    70,254              13,853                

3 35 550,506                    148,324            15,729                

4 25 582,733                    148,196            23,309                

5 42 797,723                    63,442              18,993                

6 41 928,998                    188,924            22,658                

7 51 1,646,822                 439,231            32,291                

8 21 457,800                    55,300              21,800                

9 12 1,049,334                 396,868            87,445                

10 41 1,264,129                 114,612            30,832                

Total 346 8,705,358                 25,160

Egg Production by Zone
[As at November 10, 2016)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of 

Quota Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 10 553,573                 220,125               55,357                

2 16 1,253,162              377,226               78,323                

3 5 422,839                 195,015               84,568                

4 10 610,504                 191,311               61,050                

5 10 782,009                 155,487               78,201                

6 22 1,575,879              415,243               71,631                

7 21 1,872,873              444,657               89,184                

8 4 318,522                 93,292                 79,631                

9 6 2,230,029              887,950               371,672              

10 11 770,441                 142,604               70,040                

Total 115 10,389,831           90,346

Pullet Production by Zone
[As at November 10, 2016]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 25 31 41 97

Number of Sellers: 4 11 18 33

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 62,570 88,881 117,940 269,391

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 20,255 15,830 33,696 69,781

Equilibrium Price: $295.23 $295.25 $295.25 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 10,255 15,486 30,725 56,466

Number of Successful Buyers: 5 5 15 25

2016 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT3) - as at November 10, 2016

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 11 37

Number of Sellers: 2 1 7 10

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 134,792 16,000 111,296 262,088

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 9,416 1,600 32,178 43,194

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 9,416 1,600 17,878 28,894

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 7 12

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2016 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT3) - as at November 10, 2016

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 23 22 21 21 87

Number of Sellers: 7 2 7 4 20

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 65,163 61,753 55,514 64,813 247,243

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Equilibrium Price: $296.20 $295.48 $296.00 $295.75 -------------                                 

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Number of Successful Buyers: 11 8 6 5 30

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2015 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3

QT-4                    
(No Quota Offered)     Total

Number of Buyers: 13 8 9 30

Number of Sellers: 1 1 3 5

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 107,500 11,992 108,000 227,492

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.05 $25.08 -------------                                 

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 1 2 5

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2015 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 10 20 56

Number of Sellers: 3 7 4 4 18

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 37,395 29,950 15,986 43,094 126,425

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 21,407 21,721 3,047 27,332 73,507

Equilibrium Price: $295.85 $295.00 $295.00 $296.00

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 16,003 19,105 3,047 13,500 51,655

Number of Successful Buyers: 7 6 2 6 21

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2014 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 5 7 8 8 28

Number of Sellers: 4 4 6 3 17

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 41,788 42,211 75,141 67,641 226,781

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 78,058 65,270 82,653 65,391 291,372

Equilibrium Price: $24.00 $23.68 $23.69 $23.80

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 12,788 17,970 50,100 48,038 128,896

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 5 6 16

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2014 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2016

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop
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